
St Levan Primary School 
where all children SHINE…for life 

 
The Bottoms, St. Levan, Penzance, Cornwall, TR19 6HD 

Tel:  01736 810486  

14th March 2025 

Dear Families 

What a lot of poorly people there are! We haven’t seen some of our 

children at all this week - we have missed them sorely. Everyone is 

determined to be well for camp - the Puffins that have been here have 

been practising great personal hygiene measures to try to avoid whatever 

is going around… 

It is camp next week! We hope you have a ‘fun’ time packing. You honestly 

don’t need too much - it’s only three (action packed) days! Most 

importantly please be on time (7.45am) and don’t forget your packed 

lunch. The bus will leave at 8am! 

The Puffins might be excited about camp - but so are the Choughs! What 

will they get up to in the absence of the big ones? 

We had a lot of musical fun this week. Puffins sang sweetly during the 

SongFest workshop. Choughs were trying to entice the dragon back into 

the garden with Chinese inspired music under the guidance of John Brolly.   

Stars of the Week 

Choughs: Edward for outstanding 

determination and effort with your 99 club. 

Incredible! Well done. 

Puffins: Summer for superb team work in 

netball. You shared a positive attitude and 

your skills are developing all the time.  

Attendance (Year To Date) 

93% 

Choughs = 93% 

Puffins = 93% 

Exciting Opportunities at St Levan School 

We are currently looking for a Headteacher and a Teaching Assistant for 

our wonderful school. 

Teaching Assistant - Application Closing Date: Thursday 27th March, 2025 

Headteacher  - Application Closing Date: Thursday 21st April, 2025 

More details on our website:  St Levan Primary School - Vacancies  

Please spread the word! 

https://www.st-levan-primary-school.org.uk/website/vacancies/691627


Please join your classmates eating the delicious menu. 

All prepared and cooked on the premises by Steve! 

Monday Macaroni Cheese 

with vegetables 

Shortbread 

Tuesday Cottage Pie 

with peas 

Fairy cake 

Wednesday Homemade Margherita Pizza 

with salad 

Banana split 

Thursday Beef Lasagne 

Lentil (v) Lasagne 

with cucumber and carrot sticks 

Chocolate brownie 

Friday Jacket potato 

with beans, cheese or tuna 

Cookie 



Terracotta Army 

We have been learning about the history of the terracotta army and, this 

week, had a go at sculpting our own soldiers. We had to be extra creative 

as the clay has not yet resurfaced after the move, so we used playdough 

instead. We used different tools to create texture and expressions on the 

faces of our soldiers. We didn’t quite have time to make 10,000 but here’s 

our fearsome fifteen! 

We will 

protect the 

emperor! 





Diary Dates 2024 - 2025 
  

Term Spring 
Event Date 
School camp starts Mon 17/03/2025 
School camp ends Wed 19/03/2025 
Coding day Thu 20/03/2025 
Red Nose Day Fri 21/03/2025 
Cape Super Saturday Sat 22/03/2025 
Swimming (Year 5 & 6) Tue 25/03/2025 
Songfest (St John's Hall) Thu 27/03/2025 
Puffins trip to Raftra Farm Fri 28/03/2025 
Swimming (Year 5 & 6) Tue 01/04/2025 
Last day of term (finish at 1.30pm) Fri 04/04/2025 
Community duck race Fri 04/04/2025 
Term ends Fri 04/04/2025 

  

Term Summer 
Event Date 
Term starts Tue 22/04/2025 
Back to school Tue 22/04/2025 
CMST / Chapel Street Music event St Just (whole school) Fri 25/04/2025 
Lifeguard Visit to School Mon 28/04/2025 
Bank holiday Mon 05/05/2025 
Whole school photograph Wed 07/05/2025 
KS2 SATS week starts Mon 12/05/2025 
KS2 SATS week ends Thu 15/05/2025 
KS1 SATS week starts Mon 19/05/2025 
KS1 SATS week ends Thu 22/05/2025 
Last day before half term Fri 23/05/2025 
Half term starts Mon 26/05/2025 
Half term ends Fri 30/05/2025 
First day back after half term Mon 02/06/2025 
Multiplication check - year 4 (2 weeks) start Mon 02/06/2025 
Phonics - check - year 1 start Mon 09/06/2025 
Phonics - check - year 1 end Fri 13/06/2025 
Multiplication check - year 4 (2 weeks) end Fri 13/06/2025 
Sports Day Thu 19/06/2025 
Royal Central School of Speech and Drama Week starts Fri 20/06/2025 
Minack whole school visit (The Wind in the Willows) - no RCSSD Wed 25/06/2025 
Royal Central School of Speech and Drama Week end Fri 27/06/2025 
Cape Cornwall Enrichment Morning (Year 5) Mon 30/06/2025 
Reserve Sports Day Thu 03/07/2025 
Music festival ? Fri 11/07/2025 
Music festival ? Fri 18/07/2025 
Leavers Assembly! Mon 21/07/2025 
Last school day! (finish at 1.30pm) Wed 23/07/2025 
Term ends Wed 23/07/2025 




